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BENCHMARK:
BM: # 07-10311 DATUM: NAVD 1988 YEAR: 2000

WIRE SPK IN S CURB VENTURA BLVD; 3FT W OF B C CURB RET
W OF CORBIN AVE

ELEVATION:  834.870 (FEET) 254.469 (METERS)

VTTM NO. 083927
FOR MERGER AND SUBDIVISION

BOTHWELL RANCH
EXISTING CONDITIONS

5300 OAKDALE AVENUE
WOODLAND HILLS, CA 91364

A.P.N.: 2164-008-001, 005, 006 & 007

SHEET:  1  OF  3

PL
O

T 
D

AT
E:

OWNER/DEVELOPER:

OAKDALE ESTATES, LLC
11766 WILSHIRE BLVD., SUITE 820
LOS ANGELES, CA 90025
P: (310) 582-1991 X203
C: (310) 864-3330

PREPARED BY:

VICINITY MAP
N.T.S.

SCALE:  1" = 40'
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PROJECT SITE

Q:\L.A. CITY\22-1843 5300 OAKDALE AVE\PLANNING\22-1843   VTTM NO. 083927.DWG

3.
30

.2
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3

March 30, 2023BASIS OF BEARING:
THE BEARING OF NORTH ALONG THE CENTERLINE OF
SHIRLEY AVENUE AS SHOWN ON MAP OF TRACT NO. 17011,
M.B. 601 PG 01

LEGAL DESCRIPTION
PARCEL 1: (APN: 2164-008-001)

LOT 2, OF TRACT NO. 10515, IN THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, STATE OF
CALIFORNIA, AS PER MAP RECORDED IN BOOK 164, PAGE 42, OF MAPS, IN THE OFFICE OF THE

COUNTY RECORDER OF SAID COUNTY.

PARCEL 2: (APN: 2164-008-005)
WEST 163.58 FEET OF SOUTH 81.81 FEET OF LOT 36, OF TRACT NO. 2605, IN THE CITY OF LOS

ANGELES, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, AS PER MAP RECORDED IN BOOK 27,
PAGES 55 TO 75, OF MAPS, IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAID COUNTY.

PARCEL 3: (APN: 2164-008-006)
THE WEST 163.58 OF THE NORTH 522.98 FEET OF LOT 37, OF TRACT NO. 2605, IN THE CITY OF LOS
ANGELES, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, AS PER MAP RECORDED IN BOOK 27,

PAGES 55 TO 75, OF MAPS, IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAID COUNTY.

PARCEL 4: (APN: 2164-008-007)
PART OF LOTS 36 AND 37, OF TRACT NO. 2605, IN THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES, COUNTY OF LOS

ANGELES, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, AS PER MAP RECORDED IN BOOK 27, PAGES 55 TO 75, OF MAPS, IN
THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAID COUNTY

SURVEY PREPARED BY:

RICHARD E. DOSS
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ORANGE TREE TO BE PRESERVED

LOT 1 LOT 2 LOT 3 LOT 4 LOT 5 LOT 6 LOT 7 LOT 8 LOT 9
LOT 10

LOT 11 LOT 12 LOT 13 LOT 14

LOT 15 LOT 16 LOT 17 LOT 18 LOT 19 LOT 20

LOT 21

LOT 22

LOT 23

STREETPRIVATE AND & FIRE LANE

PROJECT PARCEL SIZE:
GROSS AREA: (BLUE BORDER) 612,868 SQ.FT. (14.07 AC)
PUBLIC STREET DEDICATION: 33,820 (0.78 AC)
NET AREA = GROSS - STREET DEDICATION: 579,049 SQ.FT. (13.29 AC)

EXCEPTIONS AND EXCLUSIONS

ITEMS 1-4  NOT SURVEY RELATED/CANNOT BE PLOTTED

5. AN EASEMENT FOR PUBLIC UTILITIES AND INCIDENTAL PURPOSES, RECORDED IN BOOK 6028 OF DEEDS,
PAGE 236,

IN FAVOR OF: SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY, A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION

AFFECTS: BLANKET IN NATURE - NOT DELINEATED ON MAP

6. AN EASEMENT FOR RIGHT-OF-WAY FOR WATER PIPELINE AND INCIDENTAL PURPOSES, RECORDED MARCH
10, 1978 AS INSTRUMENT NO. 1978-259471 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS

IN FAVOR OF: CITY OF LOS ANGELES

AFFECTS: PARCELS 1,2, & 3 - PLOTTED HEREON
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TO BE

REMOVED

EXISTING
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RELOCATED/REMOVED

BUILDINGS #5, 6, 7
& SHED TO BE

REMOVED

PACIFIC COAST CIVIL, INC.
30141 AGOURA ROAD, SUITE 200
AGOURA HILLS, CA  91301
PH:  (818) 865-4168
www.PacificCoastCivil.com

PACIFIC COAST CIVIL, INC.
30141 AGOURA ROAD, SUITE 200
AGOURA HILLS, CA  91301
PH:  (818) 865-4168
www.PacificCoastCivil.com

EXISTING DRIVEWAY EXISTING DRIVEWAY
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BENCHMARK:
BM: # 07-10311 DATUM: NAVD 1988 YEAR: 2000

WIRE SPK IN S CURB VENTURA BLVD; 3FT W OF B C CURB RET
W OF CORBIN AVE

ELEVATION:  834.870 (FEET) 254.469 (METERS)

VTTM NO. 083927
FOR MERGER AND SUBDIVISION

BOTHWELL RANCH
PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL LIVING

5300 OAKDALE AVENUE
WOODLAND HILLS, CA 91364

A.P.N.: 2164-008-001, 005, 006 & 007

SHEET:  2  OF  3

PL
O

T 
D

AT
E:

OWNER/DEVELOPER:

OAKDALE ESTATES, LLC
11766 WILSHIRE BLVD., SUITE 820
LOS ANGELES, CA 90025
P: (310) 582-1991 X203
C: (310) 864-3330

PREPARED BY:

ZONING: RA-1

VICINITY MAP
N.T.S.

SCALE:  1" = 40'
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PROJECT SITE

Q:\L.A. CITY\22-1843 5300 OAKDALE AVE\PLANNING\22-1843   VTTM NO. 083927.DWG
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March 30, 2023BASIS OF BEARING:
THE BEARING OF NORTH ALONG THE CENTERLINE OF
SHIRLEY AVENUE AS SHOWN ON MAP OF TRACT NO. 17011,
M.B. 601 PG 01

LEGAL DESCRIPTION
PARCEL 1: (APN: 2164-008-001)

LOT 2, OF TRACT NO. 10515, IN THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, STATE OF
CALIFORNIA, AS PER MAP RECORDED IN BOOK 164, PAGE 42, OF MAPS, IN THE OFFICE OF THE

COUNTY RECORDER OF SAID COUNTY.

PARCEL 2: (APN: 2164-008-005)
WEST 163.58 FEET OF SOUTH 81.81 FEET OF LOT 36, OF TRACT NO. 2605, IN THE CITY OF LOS

ANGELES, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, AS PER MAP RECORDED IN BOOK 27,
PAGES 55 TO 75, OF MAPS, IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAID COUNTY.

PARCEL 3: (APN: 2164-008-006)
THE WEST 163.58 OF THE NORTH 522.98 FEET OF LOT 37, OF TRACT NO. 2605, IN THE CITY OF LOS
ANGELES, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, AS PER MAP RECORDED IN BOOK 27,

PAGES 55 TO 75, OF MAPS, IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAID COUNTY.

PARCEL 4: (APN: 2164-008-007)
PART OF LOTS 36 AND 37, OF TRACT NO. 2605, IN THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES, COUNTY OF LOS

ANGELES, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, AS PER MAP RECORDED IN BOOK 27, PAGES 55 TO 75, OF MAPS, IN
THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAID COUNTY

SURVEY PREPARED BY:

RICHARD E. DOSS

LOT LINE

ROW

PROJECT PROPERTY LINE
CENTERLINE
RETAINING WALL

FIRE HYDRANT

BUILDING
CENTER LINE
CORNER
FINISH FLOOR
FLOW LINE
FINISH GROUND
TOP OF CURB

TOP OF WALL

SANITARY MANHOLE

R.C.E. C48987 DATE

SOILS ENGINEER:

ALBUS & ASSOCIATES, INC.
1011 N. ARMANDO STREET
ANAHEIM, CA 92806-2606
PHONE: (714) 630-1626
J.N.: 3064.00
DATED: APRIL 26, 2022

TC

EARTHWORK
ESTIMATED CUT:  13,000 C.Y.
ESTIMATED FILL:  13,000 C.Y.

BALANCE ON SITE
FF

BLDG

FL
FG

CL
COR

TW

3/30/23

PROPERTY LINE

LEGEND:

RAIN HARVEST TANKS

PROJECT PARCEL SIZE:
GROSS AREA: (BLUE BORDER) 612,868 SQ.FT. (14.07 AC)
PUBLIC STREET DEDICATION: 33,820 (0.78 AC)
NET AREA = GROSS - STREET DEDICATION: 579,049 SQ.FT. (13.29 AC)

SECTION B-B
SCALE: 1" = 20'

SECTION A-A
SCALE: 1" = 20'
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PACIFIC COAST CIVIL, INC.
30141 AGOURA ROAD, SUITE 200
AGOURA HILLS, CA  91301
PH:  (818) 865-4168
www.PacificCoastCivil.com

PACIFIC COAST CIVIL, INC.
30141 AGOURA ROAD, SUITE 200
AGOURA HILLS, CA  91301
PH:  (818) 865-4168
www.PacificCoastCivil.com
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BENCHMARK:
BM: # 07-10311 DATUM: NAVD 1988 YEAR: 2000

WIRE SPK IN S CURB VENTURA BLVD; 3FT W OF B C CURB RET
W OF CORBIN AVE

ELEVATION:  834.870 (FEET) 254.469 (METERS)

VTTM NO. 083927
FOR MERGER AND SUBDIVISION

BOTHWELL RANCH
PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL LIVING

5300 OAKDALE AVENUE
WOODLAND HILLS, CA 91364

A.P.N.: 2164-008-001, 005, 006 & 007

SHEET:  3  OF  3
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OWNER/DEVELOPER:

OAKDALE ESTATES, LLC
11766 WILSHIRE BLVD., SUITE 820
LOS ANGELES, CA 90025
P: (310) 582-1991 X203
C: (310) 864-3330

PREPARED BY:

VICINITY MAP
N.T.S.

SCALE:  1" = 40'
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PROJECT SITE

Q:\L.A. CITY\22-1843 5300 OAKDALE AVE\PLANNING\22-1843   VTTM NO. 083927.DWG

3.
30

.2
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March 30, 2023

BASIS OF BEARING:
THE BEARING OF NORTH ALONG THE CENTERLINE OF
SHIRLEY AVENUE AS SHOWN ON MAP OF TRACT NO. 17011,
M.B. 601 PG 01

LEGAL DESCRIPTION
PARCEL 1: (APN: 2164-008-001)

LOT 2, OF TRACT NO. 10515, IN THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, STATE OF
CALIFORNIA, AS PER MAP RECORDED IN BOOK 164, PAGE 42, OF MAPS, IN THE OFFICE OF THE

COUNTY RECORDER OF SAID COUNTY.

PARCEL 2: (APN: 2164-008-005)
WEST 163.58 FEET OF SOUTH 81.81 FEET OF LOT 36, OF TRACT NO. 2605, IN THE CITY OF LOS

ANGELES, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, AS PER MAP RECORDED IN BOOK 27,
PAGES 55 TO 75, OF MAPS, IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAID COUNTY.

PARCEL 3: (APN: 2164-008-006)
THE WEST 163.58 OF THE NORTH 522.98 FEET OF LOT 37, OF TRACT NO. 2605, IN THE CITY OF LOS
ANGELES, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, AS PER MAP RECORDED IN BOOK 27,

PAGES 55 TO 75, OF MAPS, IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAID COUNTY.

PARCEL 4: (APN: 2164-008-007)
PART OF LOTS 36 AND 37, OF TRACT NO. 2605, IN THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES, COUNTY OF LOS

ANGELES, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, AS PER MAP RECORDED IN BOOK 27, PAGES 55 TO 75, OF MAPS, IN
THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAID COUNTY

RICHARD E. DOSS

LOT LINE

ROW

PROJECT PROPERTY LINE
CENTERLINE
RETAINING WALL MAX. ROOF HEIGHT

FINISH GROUND
FINISH SURFACE

R.C.E. C48987 DATE

MRH
FG
FS

3/30/23

PROPERTY LINE

LEGEND:

NOTES:

1. THOMAS GUIDE: 560-E3, 560-F2, 560-E2 AND 560-F3

2. SEE TREE PLAN FOR TREES TO REMAIN AND TO BE REMOVED.

3. DRAINAGE: CLOSE SYSTEM .

4. RUNOFF FROM ROOFS AND DRIVEWAYS SHALL BE DIRECTED
TO PRIVATE STREETS.

5. DRAINAGE SWALES TO BE CONSTRUCTED AT PROPERTY
LINES WHERE CONCENTRATED FLOWS ARE NOTED.

6. SEWAGE DISPOSAL BY UNDERGROUND SEWER SYSTEM.

7. SITE IS NOT LOCATED WITHIN A FLOOD ZONE.

8. MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT 32'

10.   A MINIMUM OF TWO PARKING SPACES PER SINGLE-FAMILY
HOME ARE REQUIRED TO BE PROVIDED  WITHIN A PRIVATE
GARAGE.

11. ALL WALLS TO INSTALL MASONRY, VINYL OR WROUGHT
IRON FENCE. 8 FT MAX HEIGHT PER THE APPROVED
LANDSCAPE PLANS.

12. FOR LOTS 11 - 21 FRONT YARD IS DESIGNATED ALONG THE
PRIVATE STREET.

13. ALL COMBO WALLS SHOWN HEREON COMPLY WITH FIGURE
1 PER LADBS INFORMATION BULLETIN DOCUMENT NO.:
P/BC 2020-002.

14. PURSUANT TO LAMC 17.05  THE APPLICANT REQUESTS A
MAXIMUM 20% DEVIATION IN THE REQUIRED FRONT AND
SIDE YARDS.

PROJECT SUMMARY TABLE

LOT NO.
(AC)

PLAN
RESIDENTIAL

SQ.FT.

0.44 AC

0.40 AC

0.40 AC

0.40 AC

0.40 AC

0.40 AC

0.40 AC

0.40 AC

0.40 AC

0.61 AC

6

19,300 SQ. FT.

17,515 SQ. FT.

17,515 SQ. FT.

17,515 SQ. FT.

17,515 SQ. FT.

17,515 SQ. FT.

17,515 SQ. FT.

17,515 SQ. FT.

17,515 SQ. FT.

26,706 SQ. FT.

10

9

8

7

5

4

3

2

1

0.44 AC

0.40 AC

0.40 AC

0.40 AC

0.43 AC

0.40 AC

0.40 AC

0.40 AC

0.40 AC

0.60 AC

16

18,976 SQ. FT.

17,556 SQ. FT.

17,556 SQ. FT.

17,556 SQ. FT.

18,810 SQ. FT.

17,556 SQ. FT.

17,556 SQ. FT.

17,556 SQ. FT.

17,556 SQ. FT.

26,319 SQ. FT.

20

19

18

17

15

14

13

12

11

2.40 AC

1.75 AC

0.50 AC

104,465 SQ. FT.

76,369 SQ. FT.

21,730 SQ. FT.

23

22

21

A.D.U. MAX.
BUILDING
HEIGHT

0.78 AC 33,820 SQ. FT.PUBLIC STREET
DEDICATION

5,033

4,819

4,950

5,033

5,136

4,819

4,950

5,136

5,136

4,965

4,819

5,033

4,819

4,950

4,819

4,819

5,033

5,136

4,950

5,033

5,136

1R

2

3

1

4

2

3R

4

2R

4

3 ALT

1R

2

3R

2R

2

1

4

4

3R

1

MAX. BUILDING
HEIGHT

31'-2"

31'-9"

31'-10"

31'-2"

31'-9"

31'-9"

31'-10"

31'-9"

31'-9"

29'-7"

31'-9"

31'-2"

31'-9"

31'-10"

31'-9"

31'-9"

31'-2"

31'-9"

31'-10"

31'-2"

31'-9"

A.D.U.
SQ.FT.

503

459

367

503

419

459

367

419

419

367

459

503

459

N/A

459

459

503

419

N/A

503

419

PROPOSED LOT
OCCUPANCY

RESIDENTIAL

NOT A PART

NOT A PART

RESIDENTIAL

RESIDENTIAL

RESIDENTIAL

RESIDENTIAL

RESIDENTIAL

RESIDENTIAL

RESIDENTIAL

RESIDENTIAL

RESIDENTIAL

RESIDENTIAL

RESIDENTIAL

RESIDENTIAL

RESIDENTIAL

RESIDENTIAL

RESIDENTIAL

RESIDENTIAL

RESIDENTIAL

RESIDENTIAL

RESIDENTIAL

RESIDENTIAL

15'-8"

15'-8"

15'-8"

0.35 AC

0.35 AC

15,115 SQ. FT.

15,115 SQ. FT.

15,115 SQ. FT.

0.35 AC

14,843 SQ. FT.0.35 AC

22,457 SQ. FT.

14,844 SQ. FT.

0.52 AC

0.34 AC

15,115 SQ. FT.

15,115 SQ. FT.

15,115 SQ. FT.

15,115 SQ. FT.

0.35 AC

0.35 AC

0.35 AC

0.35 AC

0.35 AC

0.35 AC

15,036 SQ. FT.

15,036 SQ. FT.

0.35 AC

76,369 SQ. FT.1.75 AC

20,468 SQ. FT.

16,094 SQ. FT.

0.47 AC

0.37 AC

16,110 SQ. FT.

15,036 SQ. FT.

15,036 SQ. FT.

15,036 SQ. FT.

0.37 AC

0.35 AC

0.35 AC

0.35 AC

104,465 SQ. FT.2.40 AC

15,115 SQ. FT.0.35 AC

22,954 SQ. FT.0.53 AC

14.07 AC 612,868 SQ. FT.TOTAL 519,936 SQ. FT.11.94 AC

15,036 SQ. FT.

LOT SIZE (GROSS)

(SQ.FT.) (AC)

LOT SIZE (NET)
(LESS PRIVATE STREET)

(SQ.FT.)

MINIMUM LOT SIZE:

MINIMUM LOT FRONTAGE: 70'

FRONT YARD: 20 FEET MINIMUM OR 20% OF THE DEPTH
OF THE LOT, WITH A MAXIMUM
REQUIREMENT OF 25 FEET.

SIDE YARDS: 10 FEET MINIMUM

REAR YARDS: 25% OF THE DEPTH OF THE
LOT,  WITH A MAXIMUM
REQUIREMENT OF 25 FEET.

MINIMUM LOT SIZE: 17,500 SQ.FT.
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PACIFIC COAST CIVIL, INC.
30141 AGOURA ROAD, SUITE 200
AGOURA HILLS, CA  91301
PH:  (818) 865-4168
www.PacificCoastCivil.com

MRH=917.83
FG=886.66

MRH=918.73
FG=886.98

MRH=919.23
FG=887.40

MRH=919.72
FG=887.97

MRH=919.97
FG=888.22

MRH=919.64
FG=888.47

MRH=920.83
FG=889.00

MRH=921.12
FG=889.37

MRH=920.94
FG=889.77

MRH=921.75
FG=890.00

MRH=920.58
FG=888.83

MRH=921.16
FG=889.33

MRH=920.67
FG=889.50

MRH=921.75
FG=890.00

MRH=922.75
FG=891.00

MRH=920.58
FG=891.00

MRH=922.75
FG=891.00

MRH=923.00
FG=891.25

MRH=923.08
FG=891.25

MRH=923.88
FG=892.13

MRH=923.55
FG=892.38

UTILITY  PROVIDERS:

CONTACT THE FOLLOWING,
AS REQUIRED, 48 HOURS
PRIOR TO EXCAVATION:

USA DIG ALERT
(800) 227-2600 OR (818) 374-5090

CITY OF L.A. POWER
(818) 771-4184
ATTN: MICHAEL DUITSMAN

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS
(818) 701-2530
ATTN: DAVE MARSHALL

VALLEY DISTRICT SANITATION
(818)374-5090
ATTN: BELINDA WOODRUFF

CITY OF L.A. WATER
(213) 367-2130
ATTN: HUGO TORRES

ATT COMMUNICATIONS
(800)288-2020

STORM DRAIN
(818)374-4838

FRONT YARD
SIDE YARD
REAR YARD

F.Y.
S.Y.
R.Y.
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